Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
60425023 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168286551  Seite 1 von 24
Page 1 of 24

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment 2.4G Digital Wireless Headphone
Type Designation DHP380J/ADH300J
Model Difference Difference for model name and Trade mark
Trade Mark
The model DHP380J has the brand name “ARKON”
The model ADH300J has the brand name “ARTLSTE”
FCC ID 2APBSDHP381J-01TX
Operating Voltage:
DC5V from adaptor or powered by
The adaptor input: AC100-240V~50/60Hz 0.5A Max.
The adaptor output: DC5.0V 0.55A 2.75W
Testing Voltage DC5V from adaptor
The adaptor input: AC120V~60Hz
Antenna Type Internal (PIFA) Antenna
Antenna Gain -2.2 dBi
Power Adapter  YLJXA-T050055
Other accessories Aux in Line: unshielded, detachable 1.6m
Optical Line: un-shielded, detachable 1.52m
RCA Line: unshielded, detachable 0.2m
Technical Specification of wireless (GFSK)FHSS
Operating Frequency 2406 – 2472 MHz
Type of Modulation GFSK(FHSS)
Channel Number 31 channels total. The module RF normal operation mode supports
15 hopping channel/Per Sequence, as listed in table 3.
Channel Separation 2 MHz
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No. 60425023 001
Seite 9 von 24
Page 9 of 24
Table 3: RF Channel and Frequency of FHSS
 The UUT support total 31 channels of FHSS mode
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
0 2406 8 2422 16 2444 24 2460
1 2408 9 2424 17 2446 25 2462
2 2410 10 2426 18 2448 26 2464
3 2412 11 2428 19 2450 27 2466
4 2414 12 2430 20 2452 28 2468
5 2416 13 2432 21 2454 29 2470
6 2418 14 2438 22 2456 30 2472
7 2420 15 2440 23 2458
 This module is controlled by microchip to generate Pseudorandom Frequency Hopping
Sequence. The module RF normal operation mode support 15 hopping channel/Per Sequence.